Sr

10

1"

12

13

14

Questions

During the projectile motion, the horizontal component of velocity

The horizontal component of a projectile moving with initial velocity of 500 msat an angle
60° to x-axis is

When brakes are applied to a fast moving car, the passenger will be thrown:

A ball of mass m moving with uniform speed collides elastically with another stationary ball.
The incident ball will lose maximum kinetic energy when mass of the stationary ball is

Newton's laws are adequate for speeds that are

A body moving with an acceleration of 5 m/sec2started with velocity of 10 m/sec. What will be
the distance traversed in 10 seconds?

Work done along a closed path in a gravitational force is:

The velocity given to a body to go out of the influence of earth's gravity is known as:

At the top of the trajectory of a projectile the acceleration is

Velocity is a

A body is thrown from a height h with speed u, it hits the ground with speed V

A non-inertial frame of reference is that frame of reference in which

A typical rocket consumes about

Acceleration produced in a body by a force varies

Answers Choice

A. changes with time

. remains constant

. becomes zero

. decreases with time

. 500 ms<sup>-1</sup>
. 1000 ms<sup>-1</sup>
. 250 ms<sup>-1</sup>
Zero

Forward
Backward
Downward

. none of these

Ow>r DOWr DOWP DOw

A. low compared with the speed of
light

B. equal to the speed of light

. greater than the speed of light
. all of them

. 150 m
.250m
.350 m
.400 m

. maximum
. Minimum
. Zero
. Unity

. Terminal velocity
. Orbital velocity

. Escape velocity
. None of these

. The maximum
. The minimum
. Zero

g

oOoOw» OO DO TDOWP OO0

A. scalar quantity

B. vector quantity
C. constant quantity
D. none of them

A. The value of V is maximum if the
body is thrown vertically downward
B. The value of V is maximum if the
body is thrown vertically upwards
C. The value of V is minimum if the
body is thrown horizontally

D. The value of V does not depend
on the direction of which it is thrown

. <b>a</b>=0
. <b>a</b> &gt; 0 or <b>a</b> &lt; 0
. <b>v</b>=0
. none of them

100 kg s<sup>-1</sup>of fuel

1000 kg s<sup>-1</sup>of fuel
10000 kg s<sup>-1</sup>of fuel
100000 kg s<sup>-1</sup>of fuel

. inversely as the applied force

. directly as the applied force

C. directly as the mass of the body
D. none of them

wr Uow > OUOwWR



15

16

17

18

19

20

An object thrown upward with an initial velocity at certain angle with the horizontal and
moving freely under the action of gravity is called

Flight of rocket in the space is an example of

In above figures, tell which set of graphs shows that a body is moving with uniform velocity:

Inertial frame of references are those frame of references which are moving with

A body falls freely from rest. It covers as much distance in the last second of its motion as
covered in the first three seconds. The body has fallen for a time of

Newton's first law is also called:

A

> COwWP OOW

Oow» COOwW» UTOmP

a rocket
an aeroplane

a ballon
Newton's first law

Newton's second law
all of them

(i) and (ii)
(ii) and (iii)

. increasing velocity
. decreasing velocity

. all of them

3s

7s
9s

. Law of torque

Law of force

. None of these



