

ECAT Physics Chapter 3 Motion and Force

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	During the projectile motion, the horizontal component of velocity	A. changes with time B. remains constant C. becomes zero D. decreases with time
2	The horizontal component of a projectile moving with initial velocity of 500 ms $^{-1}$ at an angle 60 $^{\circ}$ to x-axis is	A. 500 ms ⁻¹ B. 1000 ms ⁻¹ C. 250 ms ⁻¹ D. Zero
3	When brakes are applied to a fast moving car, the passenger will be thrown:	A. Forward B. Backward C. Downward D. none of these
4	A ball of mass m moving with uniform speed collides elastically with another stationary ball. The incident ball will lose maximum kinetic energy when mass of the stationary ball is	A. m B. 2 m C. 4 m D. Infinity
5	Newton's laws are adequate for speeds that are	A. low compared with the speed of light B. equal to the speed of light C. greater than the speed of light D. all of them
6	A body moving with an acceleration of 5 m/sec ² started with velocity of 10 m/sec. What will be the distance traversed in 10 seconds?	A. 150 m B. 250 m C. 350 m D. 400 m
7	Work done along a closed path in a gravitational force is:	A. maximum B. Minimum C. Zero D. Unity
8	The velocity given to a body to go out of the influence of earth's gravity is known as:	A. Terminal velocity B. Orbital velocity C. Escape velocity D. None of these
9	At the top of the trajectory of a projectile the acceleration is	A. The maximum B. The minimum C. Zero D. g
10	Velocity is a	A. scalar quantity B. vector quantity C. constant quantity D. none of them
11	A body is thrown from a height h with speed u, it hits the ground with speed V	A. The value of V is maximum if the body is thrown vertically downward B. The value of V is maximum if the body is thrown vertically upwards C. The value of V is minimum if the body is thrown horizontally D. The value of V does not depend on the direction of which it is thrown
12	A non-inertial frame of reference is that frame of reference in which	A. a = 0 B. a > 0 or a ⁢ 0 C. v = 0 D. none of them
13	A typical rocket consumes about	A. 100 kg s ⁻¹ of fuel B. 1000 kg s ⁻¹ of fuel C. 10000 kg s ⁻¹ of fuel D. 100000 kg s ⁻¹ of fuel
14	Acceleration produced in a body by a force varies	A. inversely as the applied force B. directly as the applied force C. directly as the mass of the body D. none of them

5	An object thrown upward with an initial velocity at certain angle with the horizontal and moving freely under the action of gravity is called	A. a rocket B. an aeroplane C. a projectile
16	Flight of rocket in the space is an example of	D. a ballon A. Newton's first law B. Newton's third law C. Newton's second law D. all of them
17	In above figures, tell which set of graphs shows that a body is moving with uniform velocity:	A. (i) and (ii) B. (ii) and (iii) C. (iii) and (iv)
18	Inertial frame of references are those frame of references which are moving with	A. increasing velocity B. decreasing velocity C. constant velocity D. all of them
19	A body falls freely from rest. It covers as much distance in the last second of its motion as covered in the first three seconds. The body has fallen for a time of	A. 3 s B. 5 s C. 7 s D. 9 s
20	Newton's first law is also called:	A. Law of torque B. Law of force C. Law of inertia D. None of these